

PRESS RELEASE

Mooney Group: approved the merger by incorporation of PayTipper Network S.r.l., Flagpay S.r.l. and CityPoste Payment Digital S.r.l. into Mooney Servizi S.p.A

Milan, October 13th, 2023 - Mooney Group S.p.A. ("Mooney Group" or the "Company") announces that today was approved by the competent administrative bodies of the Company the partial proportional spin-off project of Mooney S.p.A in favour of Mooney Servizi S.p.A., and contextual merger by incorporation of PayTipper Network S.r.l., Flagpay S.r.l. and CityPoste Payment Digital S.r.l. into Mooney Servizi S.p.A. The Merger will take effect from January 1st 2024.

With this merger, the integration process of the companies acquired in July 2022 at the same time as the entry of Enel X S.r.l. in Mooney Group will be completed.

MOONEY

Mooney is the Italian fintech leader in proximity banking, payments and mobility services, and personalized technology solutions held by Enel and Intesa Sanpaolo, through Enel X and Isybank.

With its widespread network of 45.000 points of sale fully integrated with a constantly evolving digital ecosystem, Mooney offers an inclusive omnichannel model with a focus on sustainability.

Over 20 million customers choose Mooney for payment transactions – such as bills and PagoPA –, access to proximity banking services – cash withdrawals, deposit and wire transfers –, issue and recharge of prepaid cards, mobility services – public transport tickets, parking and e-tolling through MooneyGo app –, and access to Enel Group's electricity, gas and fibre offers. Moreover, Mooney is a strategic partner with customised and integrated technology solutions to companies, organisations and institutions owned systems, working every day alongside public and private customers to promote a simple, fast and safe lifestyle.

www.mooneygroup.it/home-en/